Incident Date Report Number

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025
11/8/2025

RMP25-002426

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2200 BLOCK OAK LN
2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC: 5163 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

APPROX LOC: 4005 1/2
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: YARROW
CT

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2 BETHEL
ON ASBURY

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL
DR

APPROX LOC: 1929 PLUM
GROVE RD

LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL
3300 BLOCK OWL DR

4100 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/10/2025 7:52:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

RMP25-002427

RMP25-002428

5700 BLOCK
BUCKINGHAM CT

APPROX LOC: 4700
BARKER AVE

2400 BLOCK CEDAR ST
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2900 BLOCK BROOKVIEW
LN

4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

100 BLOCK NEW CASTLE
CT

APPROX LOC: 1168 S
NEW WILKE RD

N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE
GOLF RD / RING RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2700 BLOCK FLICKER LN
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

100 BLOCK GREEN
MEADOW CT

100 BLOCK GREEN
MEADOW CT

911 INFO CALL

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

HIT AND RUN

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

FRAUD ACTIVITY

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

11/10/2025 7:52:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/8/2025

11/8/2025

11/8/2025
11/8/2025

11/8/2025

RMP25-002429

RMP25-002430

100 BLOCK GREEN
MEADOW CT

5700 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

KIRCHOFF RD / RAMP
1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 INFO

HIT AND RUN
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

FAMILY PROBLEM

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/10/2025 7:52:07 AM



