



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: 5163 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/8/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: 4005 1/2 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: YARROW CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/8/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: 2 BETHEL ON ASBURY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: 1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	LOUD NOISE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/8/2025	RMP25-002426	3300 BLOCK OWL DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		4100 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2025		5700 BLOCK BUCKINGHAM CT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: 4700 BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		2400 BLOCK CEDAR ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
11/8/2025	RMP25-002427	2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2025		2900 BLOCK BROOKVIEW LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/8/2025		100 BLOCK NEW CASTLE CT	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: 1168 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/8/2025		N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025	RMP25-002428	GOLF RD / RING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/8/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2025		2700 BLOCK FLICKER LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
11/8/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/8/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	LOUD MUSIC	
11/8/2025		5700 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2025	RMP25-002429	KIRCHOFF RD / RAMP	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2025	RMP25-002430	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST